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HCIS FEE STRUCTURE 
Tuition Fee Structure  

 
Admission Assessment Fee 

Admission Assessment Fee S$535 (1) 
The Admission Assessment fee is strictly non-refundable. The Admission Assessment fee covers the cost of the 
Admission Test (English paper, Mathematics paper and Physics Paper) and Interview.   

 
Tuition Security Deposit (2)  

Tuition Security Deposit S$6,000 
 

Tuition Acceptance Fee 
Tuition Acceptance Fee   S$5,350 (1) 

The Tuition acceptance fee is a one-time payment and is non-refundable. This fee is strictly not applicable for refund 
under the School Admission Acceptance Form (Appendix 1), Clause 6. 

 

Tuition Fee (2) 
Tuition fees are billed by semester. 

 Per Semester Annually 
Year 1 to Year 3, Year 4(IGCSE) S$12,305 (1) S$24,610 (1) 
Year 4, IB1 and IB2 S$14,445 (1) S$28,890 (1) 

 
Initial Payment upon acceptance of Offer of Admission:  

Tuition Security Deposit (2) S$6,000 
Tuition Acceptance Fee    S$5,350 (1) 
Tuition Fee (2) 
For 1 Semester  (20 weeks)  

Year 1 to Year 3, Year 4(IGCSE) Year 4, IB1 and IB2 
S$12,305 (1) S$14,445 (1) 

Miscellaneous Charge 
For 1 Semester  (20 weeks) 

Year 1 to Year 3, Year 4(IGCSE) Year 4, IB1 and IB2 
S$267.50(1) S$321.00(1) 

Additional charges may be incurred for items such as medical health check, student pass, visa, school uniforms, 
textbooks, examination fee, excursions, overseas trips, CCA, J-CAS, etc.  
 
Mode of Payment:  
• By Cheque – to be made payable to “Hwa Chong International School”  
• By Telegraphic Transfer  

Payee:  Hwa Chong International School  
Bank:  Oversea-Chinese Banking Corporation Limited  

65 Chulia Street, #01-00  
Singapore 049514  

Account No:  591-847819-001  
Bank Swift Code:   OCBCSGSG  

The amount transferred into our School’s bank account must include all bank charges.  
• By Cash  
• By NETS or VISA   
• By GIRO  

Subsequent Payments of Tuition Fee:  
Subsequent payments of the tuition fee are to be paid by Interbank GIRO (IBG) through a bank 
account opened and maintained with a GIRO-participating bank in Singapore. 

Notes: 
(1) Amount is inclusive of GST at the prevailing rate (current GST rate is 7%).  
(2) Refund of the security deposit and fees are subject to the School’s refund policy.  
(3) Sibling Discount is given to applicant with a sibling as our student or alumni of HCIS. The discount amounts to waiver of Tuition Acceptance Fee.  
(4) Hwa Chong Family Discount applies to an applicant who is an immediate past student from Nanyang Primary School joining Year 1 in HCIS, or a 
student of Nanyang Girls High or Hwa Chong Institution joining Year 5 in HCIS. It is valid as long as the student join HCIS within 1 year of graduation 
from the mentioned schools. The discount amounts to waiver of Tuition Acceptance Fee and 10% discount on first year Tuition Fee.  
(5) Our fees and refund policies are subject to changes. 

INTERNATIONALISM 驰骋寰宇 
INNOVATION 格致创新  
INDEPENDENCE 自信自强 
新加坡华侨中学 (1919) 校群成员 
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Boarding Fee Structure  
Boarding Registration Fee 

Boarding Registration Fee S$535 (1) 
The Boarding Registration Fee is strictly non-refundable.  

 
Boarding Security Deposit (2)  

Boarding Security Deposit       S$6,000 
 

Boarding Acceptance Fee 
Boarding Acceptance Fee S$5,350 (1) 

The Boarding acceptance fee is a one-time payment and is non-refundable. This fee is strictly not applicable for refund 
under the School Admission Acceptance Form (Appendix 1), Clause 6. 
 

 
Boarding Fee (2) 
Boarding fees are billed by semester. 

 Per Semester Annually 
2-bedded (air-conditioned) S$13,311.90 (1) S$26,623.80 (1) 

Other room types Subject to availability  
 
Boarding fee includes accommodation, meals (breakfast and dinner daily; lunch will be provided on 
weekends and Public Holidays), laundry, internet access and supervision by full-time HCIS Resident Mentors.  
 
 
Initial Payment before check-in: 

Boarding Security Deposit (2) S$6,000 
Boarding Registration Fee S$535 (1) 
Boarding Acceptance Fee S$5,350 (1) 
Group Hospitalization and Surgical Insurance Fee S$149.80 (1) 
Boarding Fee(2)  

1 Semester 
      
S$13,311.90 (1) 

 
Mode of Payment:  
• By Cheque – to be made payable to “Hwa Chong International School”  
• By Telegraphic Transfer  

Payee:  Hwa Chong International School  
Bank:  Oversea-Chinese Banking Corporation Limited  

65 Chulia Street, #01-00  
Singapore 049514   

Account No:  591-847819-001  
Bank Swift Code:   OCBCSGSG  

The amount transferred into our School’s bank account must include all bank charges.  
• By Cash  
• By NETS or VISA   
• By GIRO  

Subsequent Payments of Tuition Fee:  
Subsequent payments of the tuition fee are to be paid by Interbank GIRO (IBG) through a bank 
account opened and maintained with a GIRO-participating bank in Singapore. 

Notes: 
(1) Amount is inclusive of GST at the prevailing rate (current GST rate is 7%). 
(2) Refund of the security deposit and fees are subject to the School’s refund policy.     
(3) Our fees and refund policies are subject to changes.  
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华中国际学校费用结构 
主流课程费用 
 

学校报名费 

学校报名费 新币 535
(1)
 

         
学校报名费包含报名考试和面试的费用，该费用一旦支付将不予退还。 
 
学校押金(2) 

学校押金 新币 6,000  

 
学校录取费 

学校录取费 新币 5,350 
(1)
 

 
学校录取费为一次性支付的费用，根据接受录取文件（附件 1）里的第六条相关规定，School Admission 

Acceptance Form (Appendix 1), Clause 6, 此费用一旦支付将不予退还。 
 
学费(2) 
学费将按学期缴付:                                        

 一学期 一学年 
中一至中三，中四（ICGSE） 新币 12,305 

(1)
 新币 24,610 

(1)
 

中四、大学预科班一、二年级 新币 14,445 
(1)
 新币 28,890 

(1)
 

 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 
入学前须缴付的费用： 

学校押金 (2) 新币 6,000 

学校录取费 新币 5,350
(1)
 

一学期学杂费 新币 267.50
(1)
 {中一至中三，中四（ICGSE）} 

新币 321.00
(1) 

（中四、大学预科班一、二年级） 

一学期学费 (2)（20 周） 新币 12,305
(1) {中一至中三，中四（ICGSE）} 

 新币 14,445
(1) 

（中四、大学预科班一、二年级） 

上述的费用不包括课本、校服、运动服、会考费用、拓展活动、海外学习之旅、课外活动、体检、学生证及入

境签证等费用。 
 
缴费方式： 
• 支票 - 支票抬头 Hwa Chong International School  
• 电子转账  

收款人： Hwa Chong International School  
银行: Oversea-Chinese Banking Corporation Limited 

   65 Chulia Street #01-00  
     Singapore 049514  

账户：  591-847819-001 
银行代号 ： OCBCSGSG 

 （若通过银行转账者请自行承担银行手续费）。 

• 现金 
• 银行提款卡或信用卡  
• 财路 (GIRO) 

后续缴费: 后续学费通过新加坡银行财路（GIRO）缴纳 

 
备注：（1）费用包含消费税（目前消费税率为 7%）。 
      （2）押金、退款依照退款条规办理。 

（3）如果申请者有兄弟姐妹是华中国际学校的在校学生或毕业生（校友），该申请者可享受兄弟姐妹折扣。折扣额等于免除
“学校录取费”。 
（4）如果申请者是南洋小学的应届毕业生并即将加入华中国际学校的中一年级(Year 1)，或者是南洋女子中学或华侨中学的学
生即将加入华中国际学校的中五年级(IB1)，只要学生从上述学校毕业后的一年内加入华中国际学校，即可享受华中家庭折扣。
折扣额等于免除“学费录取费”及免除第一年学费的 10％。 

(5)学费和相关退款规定或会适时调整。 
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宿舍费用 
 

宿舍注册费： 

宿舍注册费 新币 535
(1)
 

         
宿舍注册费为不予退还费用。 
 
宿舍押金(2)： 

宿舍押金 新币 6,000 

 
宿舍录取费： 

宿舍录取费 新币 5,350 
(1)
 

 
宿舍录取费为一次性支付的费用，根据接受录取文件（附件 1）里的第六条相关规定，School Admission 

Acceptance Form (Appendix 1), Clause 6, 此费用一旦支付将不予退还。 
 
 
 
住宿费将按学期缴付： 
                                                
 

 

 

 

住宿费含住宿、一日两餐（周末、公共假日一日三餐）、洗衣服务、网际网络和专任生活指导老师照顾。 

 
 

入住前须缴付的费用： 
宿舍押金 (2) 新币 6,000 

宿舍注册费 新币 535 
(1)
 

宿舍录取费 新币 5,350 
(1)
 

医疗保险费（半年） 新币 149.80 
(1)
 

一学期住宿费 (2) 新币 13,311.90 
(1)
 

 
缴费方式： 
• 支票 - 支票抬头 Hwa Chong International School  
• 电子转账  

收款人： Hwa Chong International School  
银行: Oversea-Chinese Banking Corporation Limited 

   65 Chulia Street #01-00  
     Singapore 049514  

账户：  591-847819-001 
银行代号 ： OCBCSGSG 

 （若通过银行转账者请自行承担银行手续费）。 
• 现金 
• 银行提款卡或信用卡 
• 财路 (GIRO) 

后续缴费: 后续学费通过新加坡银行财路（GIRO）缴纳 

 
备注：（1）费用包含消费税（目前消费税率为 7%）。 
      （2）押金、退款依照退款条规办理。 

（3）学费和相关退款规定或会适时调整。 

 
 
 

  

  

 一学期 一学年 
两人房（空调设备） 新币 13,311.90 

(1)
 新币 26,623.80 

(1)
 

其它房型 视具体情况而定 


